## 05-07-2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENTS ONLY** 

101703859	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	4/23/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joseph Edward Car	chidi	Name: ACE Surgical Supply Co., Inc.
Alan R. Balfour		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? ☐ Yes ₃☐No	44.55.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.
3. Nature of conveyance:		1024 Basel Street 80
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1034 Pearl Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Brockton State: MA ZIP: 02303
Execution Date: 4/6/01 and 4/5	5/01 respective	<sup>1</sup> Y Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※ X No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: $\frac{4}{6001}$ and $\frac{4}{5001}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		respectively B. Patent No.(s)
/		
37/2001 EHAILE1 00000033 09841532		
6 FD.581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖰 No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n ∞rrespondence illed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: John A. Haug		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40
		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number: 08-1262
P.O. Box 386	e: MA_ZIP: 02671	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: W. Harwich State	2: MA ZIP: 02671 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ĭ	Ast.	1 A 1/23/01 Date
John A. Haug  Name of Person Signing		Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1
1		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0510** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, ACE Surgical Supply Co., Inc. (hereinafter ACE Surgical), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusets, having a principal office at 1034 Pearl St. Brookton, MA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said ACE Surgical, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ACE Surgical, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to ACE Surgical, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed is said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ACE Surgidal, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute and reexamination applications, make all lawful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ACE Surgical, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patont protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year.

TITLE OF DENTAL IMPLANT DELIVERY AND DRIVE TOOL

INVENTION
SIGNATURE OF DEATH CLARCHIDI ALAN R. BALFOUR

NAME OF INVENTOR
DATE

4/5/01

RESIDENCE (CITY, COUNTY, STATE)

West Bridgawater Massachusetts Petaluma, Marin California

**RECORDED: 04/23/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0511